Former Recipients of WEF Awards

Arthur Sidney Bedell Award

1951
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

John R. Hoffert
Bernard S. Bush
Theodore R. Haseltine
Charles H. Young
Howard T. Reuning
Roy F. Weston
Lawson D. Matter
Harry W. McElhaney
George A. Elias
Samuel I. Zack
Alfred A. Estrada
John Yenchko

James R. Harvey
Thomas E. Lezzi
Joseph F. Lagnese, Jr.
John J. Fetch, Jr.

H. Bruce Gerber
Carmen F. Guarino
George W. Keith
William E. Sacra, Jr.
Joseph J. Salvatorelli
Victor K. Lynch

David A. Long

Lewis E. Ritter
Joseph L. Ferrero
Ned H. Sams

Richard H. Suplee
George A. Brinsko
James J. Whitty
Edward H. Treat
James G. Ryan
Raymond F. Ravida
James P. Miller, Jr., PhD
Michael D. Nelson
Thomas E. Whittle
Roy B. Love

Joseph A. Augustine, Sr.
William F. Hill
Richard I. Gillette
Robert E. Zischkau, Jr.
Raymond H. Myers
Ralph E. Johnson
Terry G. Soster
Michael A. Kyle
Michael D. Sassaman
Joseph G. Rabosky
John L. Latsha

Carl E. Janson

M. John Schon
Steven C. Huntzinger
Peter A. Orloski
Michael J. Gillespie
Christine Volkay-Hilditch
Mark B. Hannum
Yves E. Pollart
Edward L. Gillette, Jr.
Douglas A. Pike
Alison J. Shuler

Dean A. Miller
Joseph A. Drnach
Arthur W. Auchenbach IlI
Charles V. Music
Daniel B. Slagle
Brian Book

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Larry Fair
Michael P. Sedon
Kevin Shannon
Scot Fertich
David Brown
Lisa Webb

William D. Hatfield Award

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Robert M. Bolenius
King Hendrickson
Paul N. Longley
George H. Boone
Paul Cygan
Chester Ford
Nicholas Bruno

C. Eber Wingert
Ralph Hoot

David A. Kirk
Albert J. Kehoe
David B. Inners
Alexander A. Mclintyre
George M. Mogun
Guy J. Latsha
Raymond F. Ravida
Ronald M. Young
Walter A. Wilson
Joseph L. Kruckow
Alfred Bologna
Augustus E. Fricker
James G. Armagost
Don Ewing

George A. Brinsko
Roy B. Love

John J. Volchko

C. R. Shade

Ronald G. Fricker, Sr.
Marvin W. Frankenfield, Jr.
Glenn M. Miller
Joseph A. Augustine, Sr.
Edward H. Treat
Michael J. Trombola
Robert L. Truman
William G. Horst
John C. Abromitis
Thomas J. Mealy
Ralph E. Johnson
Joseph A. Drnach
Wayne A. Schutz
Peter A. Orloski
M.John Schon
Steven Welsh

Dean Miller
Michael R. Henry
E. Lee Koch
William R. Nester
Michael J. DiSantis
Patrick J. Canavan
Larry M. Fair
Sophie Simon
Joseph E. Rost

H. David Miller
David A. Brown
John E. Schmidt
Todd R. Kauffman
Dale T. Miller

2013  Robert J. Kerchusky
2014 Diane Fox

2015 Joseph A. DiMatteo
2016 Davis Wisser

2017 Douglas Pike

2018 James Degnan
2019 Daniel Shinskie
2020 Scott Dunn

2021 Michael Sedon
2022 Dennis Duryea
2023 Tina M. Myers

George W. Burke, Jr.
Facility Safety Award

1983  East Norriton-Plymouth Joint
Sewer Authority

1984  Lower Marion Township
Sanitary Sewer Division

1985 Derry Township Municipal
Authority Wastewater
Treatment Plant

1986 Williamsport Sanitary
Authority

1988 Borough of Chambersburg
J. Hase Mowery Regional
Wastewater Treatment
Facility

1989 Valley Forge Sewer Authority

1990 Downingtown Regional Water
Pollution Control Center

1991 The Valley Forge
Sewer Authority

1992  Bucks County Sewer
Authority

1993 Downingtown Regional Water
Pollution Control Center

1996 The Downingtown Regional
Water Pollution Control
Center

1997 Washington/East Washington
Joint Authority

1999 Washington/East Washington
Joint Authority

2000 Municipal Authority of
McKeesport

2001 Borough of West Chester/
Taylor Run WWTP

2002 Lancaster Area Sewer
Authority

2003 Allegheny County Sanitary
Authority

2004 Downingtown Area Regional
Authority

2005 City of Harrisburg Advanced
Wastewater Treatment
Facility

2006 The Municipal Authority of
the City of McKeesport

2007 The Delaware County
Regional Water Quality
Control Authority

2008 Downingtown Regional Water

Pollution
Control Center
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2009 Lehigh County Authority
Wastewater Treatment Plant

2010 Severn Trent Services —
Ebensburg Wastewater
Treatment Plant

2011 Allegheny County Sanitary
Authority (ALCOSAN)

2012  Brush Creek Water Pollution
Control Facility

2013 City of Reading

2014  Municipal Sanitary
Authority of the City of
New Kensington

2015 Lehigh County Authority
Pretreatment Plant,
operated by CH2M Hill

2016 City of Easton Bureau of
Collection Systems

2017 Lancaster Area Sewer
Authority

2018 Horsham Water & Sewer
Authority

2019 Berks Montgomery
Municipal Authority

2020 Delaware County Regional
Water Quality Control
Authority

2021 Concord Township Sewer
Department

2022 Valley Forge Sewer
Authority

2023  Upper Montgomery Joint
Authority

Laboratory Analyst
Excellence Award
1997  Patrick J. Canavan
1998 Todd R. Kauffman
1999 Gayle Mateyak
2000 Michael A. Deily
2001  Alexius Pavick
2002  Maria Fricker
2003 Albert Horng
2005 Richard D. Taylor
2006 Charleen Brown
2007 Cora Shenk

2008 leffrey L. Richards
2009 Marykay Steinman
2010 Michael Sedon
2011 Deborah Shockley
2012 Amy L. Morriss
2013  Glenn DeBernardi
2014 Larissa Hoover
2015 C. Eric Stoltz
2016 Genie Bausinger
2017 Sarah Yando
2018 lIrene Fitzgerald
2019 Linda Leopold
2020 Robert Betts
2021  Michael Kraus
2022 Ryan Gentzler
2023  Patricia DeWalt

Federation Service Award
1985-1988 Edward H. Treat
1990-1993  James P. Miller, Jr., PhD
1991-1994 Thomas E. Whittle
1993-1996 Roy B. Love
1994-1997  Joseph Augustine, Sr.
1996-1999 Richard I. Gillette
1997-2000  William F. Hill
1999-2002 Robert E. Zischkau, Jr.
2002-2005 Terry G. Soster
2003-2006 John L. Latsha
2005-2008  Carl E. Janson
2006-2009 M. John Schon
2008-2011  Michael D. Sassaman
2009-2012  Michael A. Kyle
2012-2016  Dean Miller
2013-2016  Michael A. Kyle
2016-2019 Douglas Pike
2011-2017  Carl Janson
2017-2020  Christine Volkay-
Hilditch

2019-2022  Daniel Slagle

The Philip F. Morgan

Medal

1967 Albert ). Kehoe

1974 David A. Long

1977 George A. Brinsko

1980 Carmen F. Guarino
Clarence R. Shade

The Philip F. Morgan
Certificate of Merit
1977  Alfred Bologna

WEF Student Paper
Competition Citation of
Excellence Award

1993 Mark C. Britton

WEF Service Award
WEF Task Force
Chairman of the Manual
of Practice “Design of
Municipal Wastewater
Treatment Plants”

1992 Joseph F. Lagnese

WEF Task Force
Chairman of the Manual
of Practice “Operation of

Municipal Wastewater
Treatment Plants”
1992 David A. Long

WEF Research Board
of Editorial Review
Chairman

1996 Charles N. Haas

WEF Wastewater
Sampling for Process and
Quality Control

Task Force Chair,
Technical Practice
Committee

1997 Timothy D. Bradley

1997 Michael D. Nelson

Ad Hoc Task Force
Federation Award
1994 Harold D. Gilman
1994 Michael H. Gerardi

WEF Member

Association Specialty Item
Contest:

Most Unique

Category, 1995

Central Pennsylvania

Water Quality Association

WEF Volunteer Service
Recognition Award
2020 Dean Miller
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John B. Atherholt
Alfred E. Baily

Eugene Barnhart
Alfred J. Baginski

Christian T. Beechwood

Louis W. Bercheni
Robert J. Bernauer, Sr.
John Boardman
Richard M. Boardman

William H. Boardman, Jr.

Robert M. Bolenius
Walter Bowen

Col. G. G. Brinckerhoff

George A. Brinsko
John A. Broscious
Alfred Brosic, Jr.
Robert A. Burns
Noel Chamberlin
Edward H. Catlin
Altred B. Cherry
Stanley Chilson

G. Lee Christensen
Ralph R. Cleland
Charles A. Cole, PhD
James W. Crooks
James Culler
Harry H. Curtin
Martin P. Daly

H. Gilroy Damon
W. Allen Darby
John Decker

Kevin Deeny
James H. Dougherty
John P. Durr

David Dzombak
Thomas Eckhoff
William Eberhardt
Charles Ehne
Harold Elkin
Frederick J. Erny
Larry M. Fair
Raymond Ferrara
John “Jack” J. Fetch
Kevin Fisher
Theodore A. Fithian
Everard Font
Ronald Fricker
Francis V. Frissora
Farley Fry

J. ). Gilbert
Richard Gillette
Carmen F. Guarino
Lewis L. Gwin
Walter R. Hager
Howard P. Haines
Thomas Hartwig
James R. Harvey

WEF Life Members (alphabetized)

1948
1958
1973
1980
1950
1962
1965
1937
1958
1929
1938
1977
1960
1965
1959

1958
1928
1955
1951
1985
1964
1929
1967
1976
1973
1958
1968
1970
1929
1980
1985
1962
1942
1979
1982
1966
1976
1948
1964
1980
1979
1951
1985
1957
1952
1962
1964
1977
1937
1961
1960
1938
1950
1968
1976
1970

Theodore R. Haseltine

Alan F. Hassett
Walter Heine

Alan F. Hess
Richard Hinkle
Walter E. Hoover, Jr.
Thomas E. lezzi
Carl Janson

Trudy Johnston
Everett M. Jones
Stanley E. Kappe
William D. Kee, Jr.
George W. Keith
James R. Kern
Michael A. Kreiser
Robert W. Kremer
Joseph L. Kruckow
Albert H. Kupiec
Leslie E. Lancy, PhD
John L. Latsha

W. Harris Layton
Robert S. Leber
James T. Lecker
Arthur L. Lehmann

Lawrence J. Lennon, Sr.

Robert Liljestrand
Dennis P. Lingenfelter
William E. Link
David L. Lounsbury
Lee A. Lundberg
Victor K. Lynch
Walter A. Lyon
Bernard MacCabe
Lawson D. Matter
David Maugle
Archie McDonnell
Gerald M. McDonnell
Francis McMichael
Fred F. Mendicino
Charles R. Miller
James P. Miller, Jr.
J. John Miller
Francis B. Milligan
Richard P. Milne
Edward Monroe
William J. Murdoch
Charles V. Music
Byron Musser

C. Kenneth Myers, PE
Raymond H. Myers
Harold Neff
Michael D. Nelson
John B. Nesbitt
Ronald D. Neufeld
William Nester
James E. Niece
Charles L. Ott

1977
1959
1965
1967
1958
1949
1975
1983
1934
1927
1967
1953
1988
1973
1946
1960
1968
1950
1971
1965
1977
1965
1976
1975
1973
1975
1948
1974
1979
1958
1953

1929
1980
1961
1965
1965
1964
1968
1961
1940

1958
1960

1979
1981
1961
1973
1965
1968
1949
1970
1978
1970
1960

Paul E. Paul

Edgar G. Paulson
Cecil M. Pepperman
Muthiah Ramanthan

Raymond F. Ravida, PE

Ralph L. Rhodes
Harold L. Rogers
William Ross

Ned H. Sams
Joseph J. Salvatorelli
E. Stuart Savage
George C. Schaut
M. John Schon

Karl E. Schreiter, Jr.
John Seifarth
Francis Senske

A. Barry Seymour
Robert E. Shaffer
Maurice A. Shapiro
Laurence T. Sheker
Daniel Shoemaker
Christian C. Siebert
Sophie G. Simon
Roland Simpson
William D. Sitman
Neal Sivec

Peter T. Slack
Daniel B. Slagle
Robert M. Smith
Jay R. Snyder

Jerry K. Snyder
Raymond H. Snyder

Vernon (Smokey) Stack

Nick Stratakis
Richard H. Suplee
Thomas Switalski
Edmund Taylor

Anna Marie Tempero
Jose E. Toledo

C. Joseph Touhill
Edward H. Treat

K. Friedrich Updegraff
Edwin B. Wagner
Roy F. Weston
William Wheeler
Thomas Whittle
Gordon J. Wiest
Frank M. Williamson
Charles E. Winsch
Ivan Wittman

John D. Woodard
John Yenchko

Craig Yendell

Charles H. Young
Richard Unz

Samuel I. Zack
Robert E. Zischkau, Jr.

1965

1946
1963
1962
1958
1931
1977
1956
1954
1952
1927
1983
1973
1961
1976
1981
1971
1943
1963
1966
1927
1984

1959
1974
1972
1977
1959
1978
1979

1954

1972
1977
1962
1966
1966
1961
1963
1981

1936
1953
1970
1935
1936
1947
1966
1938
1940
1975
1926
1966
1932
1975
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Quarter Century Operator’s Club (alphabetized)

John C. Abromitis
James G. Armagost
Joseph A. Augustine, Sr.
Richard D. Bender
Robert J. Bernauer, Sr.
Bernard Biga

Joseph A. Bluge
Robert M. Bolenius
Alfred Bologna
Harold M. Brewer
George A. Brinsko
David Brown

Charles M. Bush
Joseph Butch

Robert Charles

James A. Cherubini
Mark A. Chucuddy
James W. Crooks

Paul Cygan

Thomas W. Darby
Samuel DeMonte
Patricia DeWalt
William A. Eberhardt
Frederick J. Erny

Don Ewing

Larry Fair

Andrew Fasnacht
David Fink

Harry M. Freeburn
John J. Fetch

Marvin W. Frankenfield, Jr.
Augustus E. (Bud) Fricker
Ronald G. Fricker, Sr.
Matthew M. Girdich
Richard H. Graver
Carmen F. Guarino
Howard P. Haines
Edgar A. Harris, Jr.
Theodore R. Haseltine
Michael Henry
Steven F. Hickman
James M. Hovis
Richard E. Kamerer
Timothy B. Kephart
Robert Kerchusky
Floyd C. Koch Il

John L. Krantz

Paul J. Kremer, Jr.

Joe Kruckow
Harry J. Krum
Guy S. Latsha

W. Harris Layton
Paul N. Longley
Robert L. Lyles
Darwin B. Main
Kenneth W. Mawson, Sr.
Asa McCollum
Paul McCurdy
Dale T. Miller
Dean Miller
Glenn M. Miller
Leon V. Miller
Clair W. Murphy
Charles V. Music
Byron A. Musser
Michael D. Nelson
William Nester
Charles Ott

B. Paul Overcash
Douglas A. Pike
Raymond F. Ravida
William M. Reigle
Lewis E. Ritter
Harold L. Rogers
James Roman

M. John Schon
Michael Sedon
Francis H. Sexton
Clarence R. Shade
John H. Shadle, Jr.
Daniel B. Slagle
Jay Snyder

Gary M. Stetar
Edward H. Treat
Michael J. Trombola
Robert L. Truman
Frank S. Varner
Lester L. Watson
Jay Allen Weis
Elmer H. Wertz
Larry N. Wilfong
Walter A. Wilson
Gordon J. Wiest
John Yenchko
Ronald M. Young



